# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2839871

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF ONE OF THE ASSIGNEES previously recorded on Reel 020271 Frame 0891. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT RECORDED DECEMBER 19, 2007.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KEYVAN BEHNAM	05/29/2007
ELSA J. BROCHMANN-MURRAY	06/06/2007
SAMUEL S. MURRAY	06/06/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
Street Address:	1111 FRANKLIN STREET, 5TH FLOOR
City:	OAKLAND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94607-4200
Name:	THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT REPRESENTED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS
Street Address:	801 VERMONT AVE, NW
Internal Address:	OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20420

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11791940

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)984-7700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-372-2000

**Email:** mweipdocket@mwe.com, lnmartin@mwe.com, kwalsh@mwe.com,

ddeuerling@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: KELLY WALSH, MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP

**Address Line 1:** 227 W. MONROE STREET, SUITE 4400

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

PATENT

502793276 REEL: 032813 FRAME: 0745

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038586-0395
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAUREN N. MARTIN
SIGNATURE:	/Lauren N. Martin/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2014

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=regents 395 previous cover sheet#page1.tif source=regents 395 previous cover sheet#page2.tif source=regents 395 assignment#page1.tif

source=regents 395 assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032813 FRAME: 0746

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Keyvan Behnam	05/29/2007
Elsa J. Brochmann-Murray	06/06/2007
Samuel S. Murray	06/06/2007

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Regents of the University of California
Street Address:	1111 Franklin Street
Internal Address:	5th Floor
City:	Oakland
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94607-5200

Name:	Department of Veterans Affairs
Street Address:	Office of the General Counsel
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20420

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11791940

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)984-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

312.372.2000

Email:

chicago\_IP\_docket@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Joy Ann G. Serauskas

Address Line 1:

227 West Monroe

Address Line 2:

Suite 4400

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038586-0341003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joy Ann G. Serauskas
Signature:	/Joy Ann G. Serauskas/
Date:	12/19/2007

### Total Attachments: 2

source=38586-341 Executed US Assignment#page1.tif source=38586-341 Executed US Assignment#page2.tif

### RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT435269

Receipt Date:

12/19/2007

Fee Amount:

\$40

## **ASSIGNMENT**

U.C. Case No. 2002-462-2

1. Keyvan Behnam

2. Elsa J. Brochmann-Murray

3. Samuel S. Murray

hereby sells, assigns and transfers jointly to ASSIGNEES, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, 5th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the U.S. Government represented by the Department of Veterans Affairs, having its administrative offices s of eign

the ASSIGNEES all of its right, title an	/ashington DC 20420, and the successors, assigns and legal representative interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all forcents which are disclosed in the invention entitled:	s of eign
TITLE		
and which is found in		
(a) U.S. provisional application	filed herewith and listing the above named persons as inventors	
(b) U.S. patent application filed	herewith and listing the above named persons as inventors	
(c) X U.S. application serial no.	1/791,940 May 29, 2007	
(d) U.S. Patent No.:	, issued	
Patent to be obtained for said invention extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a Letters Patent and all rights under all Inte	eign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Let by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-p or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of stational Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property; assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made as assignment;	oart, said
and documents relating to said invention to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGI required to apply for, obtain, maintain, is equivalents thereof which may be necess	SIGNEES will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent faind said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and access same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and eleES or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidate or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and sary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record n of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and see known.	ible will vits said d is
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the C United States and any reissue or extension the Department of Veterans Affairs.	ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of thereof to the ASSIGNEES, The Regents of the University of California	the and
executed this	Signature of Inventor(a)	

executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
day of, 2007	
	Keyvan Behnam
6 day of June , 2007	Elsa J. Broghmann-Murray
6 day of June, 2007	Samuel S. Murray

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 032813 FRAME: 0749** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

U.C. Case No. 2002-462-2

For good and valuable consideration	the receipt of wh	rich is hereby acknowledged	ASSIGNOD/SV
e or Poor and territors commentation	THE VECTOR OF ME	nen is neteen acknowledsed.	VOORTINOVOOR

- 1. Keyvan Behnam
- 2. Elsa J. Brochmann-Murray 3. Samuel S. Murray

Corporation, having its statewide administrative office 5200, and the U.S. Government represented by the Delocated Office of the General Counsel, Washington DC	EES, The Regents of the University of California, a California is located 1111 Franklin Street, 5th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-epartment of Veterans Affairs, having its administrative offices C 20420, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign e disclosed in the invention entitled:
TITLE	
and which is found in	
(a) U.S. provisional application filed herewith	and listing the above named persons as inventors
(b) U.S. patent application filed herewith and l	isting the above named persons as inventors
(c) X U.S. application serial no. 11/791,94	0 , filed on May 29, 2007
(d) U.S. Patent No.:	, issued
Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conversion of the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, entered into which would conflict with this assignment; ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEES will and documents relating to said invention and said Letter to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or its le required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirab authorized and requested by the execution of this assignumber of said application when officially known.	sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or all, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts as Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will gal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said let to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is gument to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial
United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the the Department of Veterans Affairs.	of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the ASSIGNEES, The Regents of the University of California and
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
29th day of May, 2007	Keyvan Behnam
day of, 2007	Elsa J. Brochmann-Murray

Samuel S. Murray

CHI99 4827804-1.038586.0341

50°d 425 626 1298

\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007

WAY-29-2007 03:31 PM OfI-R&D